1	136-42017
2 3 4 5 6	RESOLUTION: Authorize Destruction of Uniform Commercial Code Statements Prior to January 1, 2010, Located in the Register of Deeds Office TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, Section 59.43(12), Wis Stats, provides that a Register of Deeds Office may destroy obsolete
8	records in its possession; and
9	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Register of Deeds Office has a number of obsolete Uniform Commercial
10	Code Statements from prior to January 1, 2010; and
11	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Register of Deeds respectfully requests the Winnebago County Board of
12	Supervisors to authorize the destruction of these records.
13 14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
15	authorizes the Winnebago County Register of Deeds to destroy obsolete records in its possession, specifically,
16	Uniform Commercial Code Statements from prior to January 1, 2010.
17	
18	Respectfully submitted by:
19	JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
20	Committee Vote: 3-0
21	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
22	
23	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2017.
24	
25 26 27	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: 136-42017 Page 1